Appendix C FORM L [Section 78 of the Act]

VILLAGE OF LEASK NOTICE OF CALL FOR FURTHER NOMINATIONS (Election)

Public notice is hereby given that nominations of candidates for the office of:

Councillor: Village of Leask

Number to be elected: One

will be received by the undersigned at the Village of Leask Office during normal office hours until Wednesday, February 26, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. local time.

Nomination forms may be obtained from: Village of Leask Office 15 Main Street Leask, SK and on the Village of Leask website https://leask.ca

Public Disclosure Statements and Criminal Record checks are required to be submitted with all nomination forms.

Dated this 10th day of February 2025 Returning Officer Yvette Hamel